

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Reynolds Inc		American Water	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	SS-10	Replace Manhole Frame & Lid (24" Frame)	9	EA	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$14,625.00	\$1,780.00	\$16,020.00
4	SS-10	Rehabilitate Base and Channel	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$381.00	\$3,429.00
5	SS-10	Reconstruct Manhole to Grade	45	VF	\$625.00	\$28,125.00	\$725.00	\$32,625.00	\$406.00	\$18,270.00
6	SS-10	Cementitious Manhole Rehabilitation	136	VF	\$240.00	\$32,640.00	\$245.00	\$33,320.00	\$157.00	\$21,352.00
7	SS-12	30" CIPP, 19.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	216	LF	\$200.00	\$43,200.00	\$147.00	\$31,752.00	\$188.00	\$40,608.00
8	SS-12	48" CIPP, 24 MM Base Bid Thickness	686	LF	\$280.00	\$192,080.00	\$219.00	\$150,234.00	\$277.00	\$190,022.00
9	SS-12	48" CIPP, 31.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	248	LF	\$315.00	\$78,120.00	\$287.00	\$71,176.00	\$353.00	\$87,544.00
10	SS-12	60" CIPP, 28.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	221	LF	\$410.00	\$90,610.00	\$352.00	\$77,792.00	\$534.00	\$118,014.00
11	SS-12	60" CIPP, 34.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	421	LF	\$480.00	\$202,080.00	\$360.00	\$151,560.00	\$444.00	\$186,924.00
12	SS-12	60" CIPP, 36 MM Base Bid Thickness	458	LF	\$500.00	\$229,000.00	\$367.00	\$168,086.00	\$444.00	\$203,352.00
13	SS-12	30" CIPP 1.5 MM Incremental Wall Thickness Incr or <Decrease>	216	LF	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.50	\$756.00	\$1.00	\$216.00
14	SS-12	48" CIPP 1.5 MM Incremental Wall Thickness Incr or <Decrease>	934	LF	\$6.50	\$6,071.00	\$5.00	\$4,670.00	\$1.50	\$1,401.00
15	SS-12	60" CIPP 1.5 MM Incremental Wall Thickness Incr or <Decrease>	1,100	LF	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$7.50	\$8,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
16	Spec	Force Account (Sum 1-15 X 20 %)	1	LS		\$190,691.20		\$160,284.20		\$181,270.40
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$1,144,147.20		\$961,705.20		\$1,087,622.40
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				N/A		-15.95%		-4.94%
		Bond Amount						\$96,170.52		\$1,087,622.40
		Bonding Company						United States Fidelity & Guarantee Co		Travelers Casualty & Surety Co of Am
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$96,170.52		\$108,762.24
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3b)						01-0684682		76-0469163
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-27)						Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-4)						No		Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4) # 1						Yes		Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-32)						Yes		Yes

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kokosing		Insituform	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,066.00	\$1,066.00
2	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$23,883.00	\$23,883.00
3	SS-10	Replace Manhole Frame & Lid (24" Frame)	9	EA	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,865.00	\$16,785.00
4	SS-10	Rehabilitate Base and Channel	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$639.00	\$5,751.00
5	SS-10	Reconstruct Manhole to Grade	45	VF	\$625.00	\$28,125.00	\$235.00	\$10,575.00	\$426.00	\$19,170.00
6	SS-10	Cementitious Manhole Rehabilitation	136	VF	\$240.00	\$32,640.00	\$155.00	\$21,080.00	\$234.00	\$31,824.00
7	SS-12	30" CIPP, 19.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	216	LF	\$200.00	\$43,200.00	\$255.00	\$55,080.00	\$201.00	\$43,416.00
8	SS-12	48" CIPP, 24 MM Base Bid Thickness	686	LF	\$280.00	\$192,080.00	\$236.00	\$161,896.00	\$244.00	\$167,384.00
9	SS-12	48" CIPP, 31.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	248	LF	\$315.00	\$78,120.00	\$387.00	\$95,976.00	\$380.00	\$94,240.00
10	SS-12	60" CIPP, 28.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	221	LF	\$410.00	\$90,610.00	\$477.00	\$105,417.00	\$636.00	\$140,556.00
11	SS-12	60" CIPP, 34.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	421	LF	\$480.00	\$202,080.00	\$408.00	\$171,768.00	\$395.00	\$166,295.00
12	SS-12	60" CIPP, 36 MM Base Bid Thickness	458	LF	\$500.00	\$229,000.00	\$420.00	\$192,360.00	\$395.00	\$180,910.00
13	SS-12	30" CIPP 1.5 MM Incremental Wall Thickness Incr or <Decrease>	216	LF	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.75	\$162.00	\$4.00	\$864.00
14	SS-12	48" CIPP 1.5 MM Incremental Wall Thickness Incr or <Decrease>	934	LF	\$6.50	\$6,071.00	\$2.00	\$1,868.00	\$8.00	\$7,472.00
15	SS-12	60" CIPP 1.5 MM Incremental Wall Thickness Incr or <Decrease>	1,100	LF	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00
16	Spec	Force Account (Sum 1-15 X 20 %)	1	LS		\$190,691.20		\$181,711.40		\$181,903.20
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$1,144,147.20		\$1,090,268.40		\$1,091,419.20
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				N/A		-4.71%		-4.61%
		Bond Amount					\$109,100.00		\$109,141.92	
		Bonding Company					Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Co	
		Proposal Bond Amount Required					\$108,762.24		\$109,141.92	
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3b)					31-1023518		13-3032158	
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-27)					Yes		Yes	
		Local Vendor? (Page P-4)					Yes		No	
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4) # 1					Yes		Yes	
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-32)					Yes		No	

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Spiniello Co	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
2	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$226,000.00	\$226,000.00
3	SS-10	Replace Manhole Frame & Lid (24" Frame)	9	EA	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	SS-10	Rehabilitate Base and Channel	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
5	SS-10	Reconstruct Manhole to Grade	45	VF	\$625.00	\$28,125.00	\$450.00	\$20,250.00
6	SS-10	Cementitious Manhole Rehabilitation	136	VF	\$240.00	\$32,640.00	\$400.00	\$54,400.00
7	SS-12	30" CIPP, 19.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	216	LF	\$200.00	\$43,200.00	\$221.00	\$47,736.00
8	SS-12	48" CIPP, 24 MM Base Bid Thickness	686	LF	\$280.00	\$192,080.00	\$287.00	\$196,882.00
9	SS-12	48" CIPP, 31.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	248	LF	\$315.00	\$78,120.00	\$350.00	\$86,800.00
10	SS-12	60" CIPP, 28.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	221	LF	\$410.00	\$90,610.00	\$400.00	\$88,400.00
11	SS-12	60" CIPP, 34.5 MM Base Bid Thickness	421	LF	\$480.00	\$202,080.00	\$450.00	\$189,450.00
12	SS-12	60" CIPP, 36 MM Base Bid Thickness	458	LF	\$500.00	\$229,000.00	\$466.00	\$213,428.00
13	SS-12	30" CIPP 1.5 MM Incremental Wall Thickness Incr or <Decrease>	216	LF	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.90	\$842.40
14	SS-12	48" CIPP 1.5 MM Incremental Wall Thickness Incr or <Decrease>	934	LF	\$6.50	\$6,071.00	\$6.20	\$5,790.80
15	SS-12	60" CIPP 1.5 MM Incremental Wall Thickness Incr or <Decrease>	1,100	LF	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00
16	Spec	Force Account (Sum 1-15 X 20 %)	1	LS		\$190,691.20		\$248,095.84
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$1,144,147.20		\$1,488,575.04
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				N/A		30.10%
		Bond Amount						\$1,488,575.04
		Bonding Company					Safeco Ins Co of America	
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$148,857.51
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3b)						95-4698835
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-27)						Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-4)						No
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4) # 1						Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-32)						Yes